In-Line Duct Fans
2
HIT Range
The Hydor HIT range of all metal in-line centrifugal
fans are principally designed for duct mounted
applications, with seven standard sizes from 100mm
to 315mm diameter, performance up to 0.51 m3/s and
static pressures of up to 650 Pa. They provide the ideal

REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. USE
ANY DEVELOPMENT VIEWS SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN FOR
B
A
Accessories
13
Accessories
Voltage Controllers - Electronic HFC 1.7
Three Speed Controllers - HFT 1.7
Voltage Controllers - Transformers TC12
Flexible Connectors
Designed to fit directly to the fan spigot to provide a flexible inter-connection with any matched interface, for example ductwork.
Flexible connectors are manufactured from PVC coated polyester, complete with banding clips.
Product Code	 A	 B	W eight kg
HFLXC100	 100	 150	 0.2
HFLXC125	 125	 150	 0.2
HFLXC150	 150	 150	 0.2
HFLXC160	 160	 150	 0.2
HFLXC200	 200	 150	 0.3
HFLXC250	 250	 150	 0.4
HFLXC315	 315	 150	 0.5
An electronic voltage controller to provide stepless speed control.
Max FLC 1.7 Amps
IP51 0.3 kg
Dims: 110H x 110W x 60D

with HIT fans
and general use in
circular ducted systems.
The casing is manufactured
from galvanised mild steel with one piece spun
ends. An inner lining of pre-galvanised, perforated
mild steel encloses mineral fibre sound absorbing
material with glass facing tissue.
Safe and clean heating, max exit temperature is 40˚C at 70% RHdB.
Galvanised sheet steel case. Elements are nickel chromium wire insulated by
compacted magnesium oxide powder within a stainless steel or incoloy tube
and sealed by ceramic bead and silicon sealant. Air velocity min 2m/s, max
6m/s. Fitted with manual reset high temperature cutout.
Panel Filters
Product Code	  A	 B	 C	 D	W eight kg
HPFILT100	 100	 155	 200	 200	 2
HPFILT125	 125	 155	 200	 200	 2
HPFILT150	 150	 155	 250	 250	 2
HPFILT160	 160	 155	 250	 250	 2
HPFILT200	 200	 155	 250	 250	 2
HPFILT250	 250	 200	 300	 300	 3
HPFILT315	 315	 300	 440	 440	 8
Panel filters are designed to provide a contaminant free air flow. Panel filters are available
with filter media to BS EN 779 G3 with 85% arrestance. Filter access is via a removable
panel. All casings are manufactured from galvanised sheet steel.
A B

CHKD DATE
BYCN. ISS
CHKD
BY
USED ON
OF THESE VIEWS FOR MANUFACTURING
PURPOSES ARE AT SUPPLIERS RISK.
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. USE
ANY DEVELOPMENT VIEWS SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN FOR
C
AB
D
Product
Code
HHB100	 0.75	 1	 1	 0.016	 0.047	 100	 55	 400	 2
HHB125	 1.0	 1	 1	 0.025	 0.074	 125	 80	 400	 2
HHB150	 1.5	 1	 1	 0.035	 0.106	 150	 80	 400	 3
HHB160	 1.5	 1	 1	 0.04	 0.12	 160	 80	 400	 3
HHB200	 2.0	 1	 1	 0.063	 0.189	 200	 80	 400	 4
HHB250	 3.0	 1	 1	 0.098	 0.295	 250	 80	 400	 4
HHB315	 4.5	 3/1	 1/3	 0.156	 0.468	 315	 80	 400	 5
kW Stage Phase
Min Max
Airflow @ m3/s A B C
Weight

HSE/HEV100	 138	 50	 98	 0.245	 0.243
HSE/HEV125	 166	 50	 123	 0.306	 0.305
HSE/HEV150	 206	 50	 145	 0.409	 0.420
HSE/HEV200	 250	 50	 196	 0.606	 0.604
HEV & HSV steel air valves present
a straightforward and efficient way
of providing discharge and supply
of air. Mounting rings supplied
complete with valve and a locking
nut to maintain the airflow setting.
Material construction is a durable
white stove enamelled finish.
For quick connection of spigotted fans to circular duct or accessories. Galvanised
steel circular duct clamp with foam lining.
Product Code	  Fan Dia	 A	 B
HFCLP100	 100	 92	 116
HFCLP125	 125	 117	 141
HFCLP150	 150	 142	 166
HFCLP160	 160	 152	 176
HFCLP200	 200	 192	 216
HFCLP250	 250	 242	 266
HFCLP315	 315	 307	 331
Product Code	  Fan Dia A	 B	 C	W eight kg
HBS100	 100	 90	 100	 0.2
HBS125	 125	 90	 100	 0.3
HBS150	 150	 90	 110	 0.3
HBS160	 160	 90	 100	 0.3
HBS200	 200	 90	 100	 0.6
HBS250	 250	 90	 100	 0.6
HBS315	 355	 90	 100	 1.3
Prevents reverse flow of air
when fan not operating.
Galvanised sheet steel